

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Vers 05 – 01.07.2019



2124 SOUR CHERRY ICE CREAM

Line

Gelateria Casa Italia

Denomination

FIORDILATTE ICE CREAM WITH SOUR CHERRY SWIRLS AND CHERRIES

Each piece: **7** servings **(50 g)**

Ingredients

High Quality whole MILK (origin: Italy) (33%), water, sugar, coconut oil, glucose syrup, sour cherry sauce (2.5%)(cherries 0.6% of the total, sugar, glucose syrup, water, sour cherry juice 0.1% of the total, thickener: agar, acid: citric acid, flavourings, colours: cochineal, anthocyanins extracted from vegetables), dextrose, whey powder (MILK), cream (MILK), MILK proteins, skimmed MILK powder, LACTOSE, emulsifiers: mono-and diglycerides of fatty acids, sucrose esters of fatty acids, lactic acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers: sodium alginate, locust bean gum, guar gum, flavourings.

May contain: SOY, HAZELNUT, WALNUT, ALMOND, PISTACHIO

Vegetarian **Vegan** **Lactose Free** **Gluten Free** **Organic**



s.m.i.			Reg (EC) 828/2014 s.m.i.	Reg (EC) 834/2007
--------	--	--	--------------------------	-------------------

Art. code	Art. EAN	Pack code	Pack EAN
2124	8023795	021243	52124
		8023795	51248

Net Weight	Box Net Weight	Box Gross Weight
Shelf-life	18 months from production "Best before" printed on label.	
Storage	Frozen product: keep in freezer at < -18 °C	
Serving	Extract the container from the freezer about 15 minutes in advance, use a spoon or an ice cream scooper to portion, serve.	
350 g	x 6	2100 g
		2500 g

Primary Pack.	Black PP cup (500 mL) with lid and tamper evident seal, suitable for food contact. IML. 100% recyclable.
Secondary Pack.	Corrugated cardboard box (25 x 38 x 8h cm) 6 pcs. per box
Pallettization	180 boxes per pallet / 1080 pcs. per pallet
Euro (80x120x165-180)	20 layers x 9 boxes

Allergens
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof –
Eggs and products thereof–
Peanuts and products thereof–
Soybeans and products thereofCC*
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) +
Nuts and products thereofCC*
Celery and products thereof–
Mustard and products thereof–
Sesame seeds and products thereof–
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10 ppm SO ₂) –
Lupin and products thereof–
CC*: allergen presence cannot be excluded with certainty (cross contamination)
Crustaceans, fish, molluscs and products thereof: allergen presence can be excluded for certain

Nutritional values		
Average values per 100 g		
Energy	797	kJ
	190	kcal
Fat	7.4	g
of which saturates	6.5	g
Carbohydrates	29	g
of which sugars	25	g
Fibre	0.1	g
Proteins	1.7	g
Salt	0.10	g

Microbiologic characteristics		
<i>Listeria monocytogenes</i>	absent	/25 g
<i>Salmonella</i> spp.	absent	/25 g
Coagulase pos. staphylococci	< 100	CFU/g
<i>Enterobacteriaceae</i>	< 100	CFU/g
Total plate count	< 100 000	CFU/g

This product and its components are not treated with ionizing radiations (Dir. 1999/2/CE)
This product and its components are not produced from or by genetically modified organisms (Reg. CE 1829/2003 and 1830/2003)

